

Lynnwood Convention Center Celebrates 2nd Annual Month of Caring

This September will mark the Lynnwood Convention Center's second annual Month of Caring, a celebration dedicated to giving back to our community and helping those in need.

Beginning on September 5 (International Day of Charity), the Convention Center will kick off the event by featuring several of our nonprofit clients on our website and social media platforms, to help highlight some of the great work these organizations are doing. For a list of participating organizations, visit <u>www.lynnwoodcc.com/monthofcaring</u>.

Concurrently, throughout September the Convention Center will be hosting a food drive with the Lynnwood Food Bank. Community members will be able to drop off non-perishable food items in marked bins in the main lobby of the Convention Center during normal business hours (Monday-Friday between 8am-5pm or when the building is open for events in the evenings and on weekends). The Lynnwood Food Bank has served over 70,000 people with food during the pandemic, providing free groceries to families and individuals in need throughout the City of Lynnwood.

Finally, this year's Month of Caring will feature a two-day blood drive pop-up event in partnership with Bloodworks Northwest. On September 20 and 21, community members can donate blood at the Lynnwood Convention Center. While our nation is in the midst of a severe blood shortage, giving blood is one way to not only give back to the community but potentially save up to three lives per donation. Appointments are necessary and can be made online at <u>www.lynnwoodcc.com/blooddrive</u>.

About Lynnwood Convention Center

Opened in 2005 in Lynnwood, Washington, the Lynnwood Convention Center is situated in the heart of Washington's aerospace, high tech and bio-med corridor. Conveniently located near I-5, I-405, and Hwy 99, the Center Offers individualized meeting spaces with full onsite audiovisual and electrical support and first class, 5-star resort quality, inhouse catering. The facility has adopted green/sustainable initiatives that include composting, an extensive recycling program, and transitioning to the use of all green chemicals. For more information, please visit www.lynnwoodcc.com.

About ASM Global

ASM Global is the world's leading producer of entertainment experiences. It is the global leader in venue and event strategy and management – delivering locally tailored solutions and cutting-edge technologies to achieve maximum results for venue owners. The company's elite venue network spans five continents, with a portfolio of more than 325 of the world's most prestigious arenas, stadiums, convention and exhibition centers, and performing arts venues. For more information, please visit https://www.asmglobal.com/